900294805 07/10/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG Cayman Islands Branch		07/10/2014	company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILE HIGH USA, INC.
Street Address:	10750 E. ILIFF AVENUE
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	80014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	UTGR, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Twin River Road
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02865
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3222495	THE THRILL YOU CAN BET ON!		
Registration Number:	3229504	MILE HIGH RACING & ENTERTAINMENT THE THR		
Registration Number:	3236788	MILE HIGH RACING & ENTERTAINMENT		
Registration Number:	4082784	TWIN RIVER CASINO SO MUCH. SO CLOSE!		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: 030705-0080)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 TRADEMARK

900294805 REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(030705-0080)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Kummins/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=release#page1.tif		
source=release#page2.tif		
source=release#page3.tif		
source=release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0645

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of July 10, 2014, is made by Deutsche Bank AG Cayman Islands Branch ("Lender"), in favor of UTGR, Inc. and Mile High USA, Inc. (individually and collective, the "Company") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 10, 2013 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5025/0125, Company granted Lender a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Lender acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES its security interest in, and continuing lien on, and ASSIGNS to the applicable Company, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

LENDER agrees to provide Company with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0646

OC\1770856.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

By:	Hamphony Cayle
Name:	Mary Kay Coyle Managing Director
Title:	Managing Director
By:	かちし
Name:	Marcus M. Tarkington
emistri.	Director

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF VEW YORK) :	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public day of	that he she as such officer being duly ent for the purposes therein contained as
JOJEAN THAVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, એਵਾ ડ	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
CERTIFICATION OF AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK):	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public day of	appeared WHRCHS TAKKINGTON at he/she is the DIRECTOR I that he/she, as such officer being duly ment for the purposes therein contained as
JOJEAN THAVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, 2015	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 5025/0125

Mark	Owner	Territory	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date
THE THRILL YOU CAN BET ON!	Mile High USA, Inc.	US	78/884727 16-MAY-2006	3222495 27-MAR-2007
	Mile High USA, Inc.	US	78/883352 15-MAY-2006	3229504 17-APR-2007
MILE HIGH RACING & ENTERTAINMENT	Mile High USA, Inc.	US	78/883345 15-MAY-2006	3236788 01-MAY-2007
TW VER CASINO SO MUCH. SIO CLOSE	UTGR, Inc.	US	85/295320 14-APR-2011	4082784 10-JAN-2012

OC\1770856.3

RECORDED: 07/10/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0649